70
344B and 346B Pressure Regulating Ball Valves
The 340 series electrical regulating valves are designed to produce
linear flow regulation and shutoff control in agricultural applications.
Both models are available in several styles and motor speeds to
accommodate different types of applications.
Features:
n	 Available in 2-way and 3-way versions.

346 R Series
R & RL Series
How to order:
Specify model number.
Example: �AA(B)244C-3/4
(B) = BSPT
AA(B)244C-3/4 Remote
Control Electric Regulating
Butterfly Valve
The AA244C remote control electric
regulation valve has been specifically
designed to provide remote pressure
control in agricultural applications using
DirectoValve AA144A or AA145 solenoid
shutoff valves.
Features:
n	� Unrestricted flow when wide open –
Flow Rate: 28 GPM (106 l/min) at 5 PSI
(0.34 bar) drop, 40 GPM (151 l/min) at
10 PSI (0.69 bar) pressure drop.
n	 Bypass flow rate: 2 GPM (7.5 l/min) @
10 PSI (0.7 bar).
n	 Operates in 12 VDC system and
may be controlled by a double-pole
double-throw spring-centered switch.
n	 Maximum operating pressure of
100 PSI (7 bar).
n	 Two-wire lead for use in 12 VDC system.
n	 3/49 (F) NPT or BSPT connections.
n	 Easy installation (flows either direction).
n	 Good corrosion resistance.
n	 Low current draw (0.10 AMP).
n	 20 second response time.
VALVES AND MANIFOLDS
Electric Regulating Ball Valves
FLOW PATH FOR 3-WAY
REGULATING BALL VALVES
(AS VIEWED FROM TOP)
OUTOUT
IN*
*NOTE: MUST USE SIDE PORT AS INLET.
Butterfly Valve
344 BPR Series
346 BPR Series
nmitchell
Highlight
nmitchell
Croplands
71
(B)3 4 4 B R L – 2 F S – 0 1 C 1 5 A B
#5 #6
#Q #F/F75
#4#3
Note: PR series cycle times are doubled.
Items marked with “*” are non-stock items.
Please contact your regional sales office
for ordering and availability information.
Note: DIN cables must be ordered separately.
See page 66 for DIN cables.
Sample Valve Part Number:
See pages 102–104 for
QC and flange fittings.
VALVES AND MANIFOLDS
WIRING CONNECTORS
SPECIFIC ELECTRICAL
CONNECTOR STYLE AND
PIN-OUTS. IF NO CONNECTOR
IS NEEDED LEAVE BLANK.
See page 105 for electrical
connectors and codes.
OUTLET THREADS
PART CODE DESCRIPTION
BLANK ALL THREADS TO BE NPT

	 AMP MALE FASTON CONNECTOR
CHART 1: CONNECTOR CODES
How to order:
This system is to be used for 344B and
356B ball valves and 440B, 450B, 460B
and 490B ball valve manifolds equipped
with electrical connectors. Connector
and pin-outs are to be specified in
valve or manifold part number
when ordering.
Note: On 2-pin connectors, only pin-out
code C or S is used.
First: Specify code for connector
desired (See Chart 1).
Second: Specify appropriate wire
pin-out arrangement (See Chart 2).
Example:
356BEC-CLB
Wire Codes:
R	 =	 Red (+12V)
W	 =	 White (Switched)
P	 =	 Plugged
B	 =	 Black (Ground)
Electrical Connectors
VALVES AND MANIFOLDS
Pin-out Code
Connector Code
4-
PI
N
Note: TeeJet Technologies recommends the use of sealed connectors
to improve reliability and prolong component life.
CHART 2: PIN-OUT CODES
CODE
LETTER
CONNECTOR POSITION
CODE
LETTER
CONNECTOR POSITION
A OR 1 B OR 2 C OR 3 D OR 4 A OR 1 B OR 2 C OR 3 D OR 4
nmitchell
Highlight